
AGENDA NOTES 

Solicitation Name and # Professional Engineering and Design Services for Public 
Works Stormwater Drainage Repair and Improvement 
Project (Three (3) Year Multiyear Contract) 

RFP 21-500564 
Procurement Agent Kyheem Bristol 

Vendor agrees to extend under the same 
prices, terms and conditions. 

N/A 

Solicitation Name, Number and Contract 
Number of Expiring/Expired contract 

Professional Engineering and Design Services for Public 
Works Stormwater Drainage Repair and Improvement 
Project (Three (3) Year Multiyear Contract) 

RFP 21-500564 

CPA No. 1282387 - Arcadis US, Inc. 
CPA No. 1274788 - AECOM Technical Services, Inc. 
CPA No. 1282391 - Lowe Engineers, LLC 

Expiring Contract Number, Contractor Name 
and Award Amount   

$1,431,000.00 

CPA No. 1282387 - Arcadis US, Inc. 
$427,500.00 - Initial Award 

CPA No. 1274788 - AECOM Technical Services, Inc. 
$778,500.00 - Initial Award 

CPA No. 1282391 - Lowe Engineers, LLC 
$225,000.00 - Initial Award 

Amount Spent on Expiring/Expired Contract $953,948.49 

CPA No. 1282387 - Arcadis US, Inc. 
$190,224.67 - Initial Spend 

CPA No. 1274788 - AECOM Technical Services, Inc. 
$680,121.32 - Initial Spend 

CPA No. 1282391 - Lowe Engineers, LLC 
$83,602.50 – Initial Spend 

Prime Contractor Information and LSBE- 
Subcontractor 

Arcadis U.S., Inc. – Prime 
Joachim Ebert, CEO  
Years in business: 25 
Years doing business with DeKalb: 17 

Accura Engineering and Consulting Services, Inc. – 
LSBE – DeKalb – 15% 
3200 Presidential Drive 
Atlanta, GA 30340 
Years in business: 20 
Years doing business with DeKalb: 10 



Services provided: Surveying, Environmental, 
Geotechnical, Dam Repair and Rehab, and Construction 
Services. 

Aulick Engineering, LLC – DeKalb – 5% 
1900 Century Place NE, Suite 305 
Atlanta, GA 30345 
Years in Business: 23 
Years doing business with DeKalb: 14  
Services provided: Roads and Drainage Design 

AECOM Technical Services, Inc. – Prime 
Owner: Michael Burke, CEO  
Years in business: 31 
Years doing business with DeKalb: 17 

Accura Engineering and Consulting Services, Inc. – 
LSBE – DeKalb – 20% 
3200 Presidential Drive 
Atlanta, GA 30340 
Years in business: 20 
Years doing business with DeKalb: 10  
Services provided: Survey and Geotechnical Services 

Lowe Engineers, LLC – Prime 
Jon Drysdale, PE, Managing Partner  
Years in business: 26 
Years doing business with DeKalb: 7 

Accura Engineering and Consulting Services, Inc. – 
LSBE – DeKalb – 10% 
3200 Presidential Drive 
Atlanta, GA 30340 
Years in business: 20 
Years doing business with DeKalb: 10  
Services provided: Surveying, Environmental, 
Geotechnical, Dam Repair and Rehab, and Construction 
Services. 

Aulick Engineering, LLC – DeKalb – 10% 
1900 Century Place NE, Suite 305 
Atlanta, GA 30345 
Years in Business: 23 
Years doing business with DeKalb: 14  
Services provided: Road drainage and stormwater 

Veith Traffic Service LLC– DeKalb – 5% 
3539 Keswick Drive. 
Chamblee, GA 30341 
Years in Business: 14 
Years doing business with DeKalb: 9  
Services provided: Traffic Engineering 



Attachments: Change Order Request No. 1


